
MAT 
03/19/20  
Item No. __ 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 

ORDINANCE 
 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT WITH THC, INC. FOR RESIDENTIAL ACOUSTICAL 
TREATMENT PROGRAM ADMINISTATION, EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT 
THROUGH APRIL 20, 2021, AND INCREASING THE CONTRACT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $424,647.19 FROM PREVIOUSLY-APPROPRIATED FEDERAL 
AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND 
AIRPORT CONTINGENCY AND IMPROVEMENT FUNDS. 
 

* * * * * 
 

WHEREAS, in April 2015, City Council authorized a professional services agreement with THC, Inc.  
through Ordinance No. 2015-04-02-0244 to provide administration services for the Residential 
Acoustical Treatment Program for the San Antonio Airport System; and 
 
WHEREAS, city wishes to extend the contract through April 20, 2021 and increase the total contract 
capacity by $424,647.19 to accommodate the one-year warranty period for homeowners receiving 
home improvements under this program; NOW THEREFORE, 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an amendment to the 
Professional Services Agreement for Residential Acoustical Treatment Program Administration 
Services with THC, Inc. extending the term through April 20, 2021 and increasing the total contract 
value to $42,419,741.19, a copy of which is set out in EXHIBIT 1. 
 
SECTION 2.   fiscal information will be added upon receipt. 

 
SECTION 3.  This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 
PASSED and APPROVED this 19th day of March, 2020. 
 
 

 
 

 
M     A     Y     O     R 

            Ron Nirenberg 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
             
City Clerk      Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 



MAT 
03/19/20  
Item No. __ 
 

2 
 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 

 
 

EXHIBIT 1 
THC, INC. AMENDMENT 

 
 
 


